

Kuldeep Singh vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.1800 of 2026

11.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.1800 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Assistant Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks four weeks' time to file the reply.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.2364 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, the operation of order dated 07.02.2026, (Annexure P-2) qua the petitioner is stayed till the next date.

List on **16.03.2026**.

**(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge**

February 11, 2026
(Ritu)