

Kuldeep Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1800 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Assistant Inspector General (H.Q.), PHQ, Shimla, present in person.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Assistant Inspector General of Police is present in person. He has handed over instructions, which are taken on record. The Court has impressed upon the Officer to explore the possibility of adjusting or accommodating the petitioner at a place which may be nearby to his home station, so that petitioner can make arrangements of his life post retirement as he is stated to be on the verge of superannuation. As prayed for, four weeks time is granted to do the needful. List on **22.04.2026**. Interim to continue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(Rishi)